ERA1 Voluntary Reallocation

Voluntary Reallocation to Designated Entities

Transferring Entity (Transferor)

State of Arizona
State of Arizona
State of Arizona
State of Arizona
State of Arizona
State of Arizona

State of Arkansas
State of Arkansas

Stanislaus County, CA

Merced County, CA

State of Georgia
State of Georgia
State of Georgia
State of Georgia
State of Georgia

State of Indiana
State of Indiana
State of Indiana
State of Indiana

State of lowa

State of Louisiana
State of Louisiana
State of Louisiana
State of Louisiana
State of Louisiana

State of Nebraska
State of Nebraska
State of Nebraska
State of Nebraska

State of South Carolina
State of South Carolina

State of Tennessee
State of Tennessee
State of Tennessee

Receiving Entity (Transferee)

City of Chandler
City of Glendale
Maricopa County
City of Mesa
Pima County
City of Tucson

Benton County
Washington County

State of California
State of California

Fulton County
DeKalb County
Henry County
Hall County
Clayton County

City of Ft. Wayne

City of Indianapolis/ Marion County

Lake County
St. Joseph County

Polk County

Caddo Parish
City of New Orleans

East Baton Rouge Parish/City of Baton Rouge

Jefferson Parish
Lafayette Parish

City of Omaha
City of Lincoln
Douglas County
Lancaster County

Richland County
Charleston County

City of Memphis
Davidson County
Knox County

Amount to be Reallocated

$7,000,000
$7,000,000
$39,000,000
$13,000,000
$11,000,000
$11,000,000

$20,000,000
$3,000,000

$7,200,000
$5,035,908

$25,000,000
$25,000,000
$15,000,000
$6,600,000
$9,000,000

$12,900,000
$91,454,708
$25,000,000

$3,300,000

$30,000,000

$4,423,024
$37,198,688
$33,339,186
$22,325,478
$8,817,622

$50,000,000
$30,000,000
$3,300,000
$1,400,000

$22,000,000
$10,000,000

$28,735,587
$30,636,557
$20,757,611



State of Tennessee
State of Tennessee

State of Utah
State of Utah
State of Utah

State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin

State of Wyoming

Total

Shelby County
Rutherford County

Salt Lake City
Davis County
Salt Lake County

Dane County
Brown County
City of Madison
City of Milwaukee
Milwaukee County

Northern Arapaho Tribe

$12,626,925
$12,221,000

$3,000,000
$4,000,000
$10,000,000

$10,224,183

$7,000,000
$35,000,000
$61,000,000
$50,000,000

$1,000,000

$875,496,477



ERA1 Voluntary Reallocation
Voluntary Reallocation to General Pool

Transferring Entity (Transferor) Receiving Entity (Transferee)

Okaloosa County, FL Treasury - General Reallocation Pool
State of North Dakota Treasury - General Reallocation Pool
Montgomery County, TX Treasury - General Reallocation Pool
Total

Amount to be Reallocated
$5,819,715
$149,000,000
$7,106,368

$161,926,083



