ERA1 Voluntary Reallocation Voluntary Reallocation to Designated Entities

Transferring Entity (Transferor)	Receiving Entity (Transferee)	Amount to be Reallocated
State of Arizona	City of Chandler	\$7,000,000
State of Arizona	City of Glendale	\$7,000,000
State of Arizona	Maricopa County	\$39,000,000
State of Arizona	City of Mesa	\$13,000,000
State of Arizona	Pima County	\$11,000,000
State of Arizona	City of Tucson	\$11,000,000
State of Arkansas	Benton County	\$20,000,000
State of Arkansas	Washington County	\$3,000,000
Stanislaus County, CA	State of California	\$7,200,000
Merced County, CA	State of California	\$5,035,908
State of Georgia	Fulton County	\$25,000,000
State of Georgia	DeKalb County	\$25,000,000
State of Georgia	Henry County	\$15,000,000
State of Georgia	Hall County	\$6,600,000
State of Georgia	Clayton County	\$9,000,000
State of Indiana	City of Ft. Wayne	\$12,900,000
State of Indiana	City of Indianapolis/ Marion County	\$91,454,708
State of Indiana	Lake County	\$25,000,000
State of Indiana	St. Joseph County	\$3,300,000
State of Iowa	Polk County	\$30,000,000
State of Louisiana	Caddo Parish	\$4,423,024
State of Louisiana	City of New Orleans	\$37,198,688
State of Louisiana	East Baton Rouge Parish/City of Baton Rouge	\$33,339,186
State of Louisiana	Jefferson Parish	\$22,325,478
State of Louisiana	Lafayette Parish	\$8,817,622
State of Nebraska	City of Omaha	\$50,000,000
State of Nebraska	City of Lincoln	\$30,000,000
State of Nebraska	Douglas County	\$3,300,000
State of Nebraska	Lancaster County	\$1,400,000
State of South Carolina	Richland County	\$22,000,000
State of South Carolina	Charleston County	\$10,000,000
State of Tennessee	City of Memphis	\$28,735,587
State of Tennessee	Davidson County	\$30,636,557
State of Tennessee	Knox County	\$20,757,611

State of Tennessee	Shelby County	\$12,626,925
State of Tennessee	Rutherford County	\$12,221,000
State of Utah	Salt Lake City	\$3,000,000
State of Utah	Davis County	\$4,000,000
State of Utah	Salt Lake County	\$10,000,000
State of Wisconsin	Dane County	\$10,224,183
State of Wisconsin	Brown County	\$7,000,000
State of Wisconsin	City of Madison	\$35,000,000
State of Wisconsin	City of Milwaukee	\$61,000,000
State of Wisconsin	Milwaukee County	\$50,000,000
State of Wyoming	Northern Arapaho Tribe	\$1,000,000
Total		\$875,496,477

ERA1 Voluntary Reallocation Voluntary Reallocation to General Pool

Transferring Entity (Transferor)	Receiving Entity (Transferee)	Amount to be Reallocated
Okaloosa County, FL	Treasury - General Reallocation Pool	\$5,819,715
State of North Dakota	Treasury - General Reallocation Pool	\$149,000,000
Montgomery County, TX	Treasury - General Reallocation Pool	\$7,106,368
Total		\$161,926,083